
APRIL 2019 HIGH SCHOOL SCORE REPORT SUMMARY

For awards purposes, each county is its own region - except that counties followed by the same number are grouped together as one region.

County/School Name #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOT County/School Name #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOT

District Of Columbia - 1 South Carroll HS 19    19 19        57

Edmund Burke School  5  7  7 17  8  9  53 Cecil - 6

Georgetown Visit. Prep                      Rising Sun HS 20 10 11 19    13  73

Sidwell Friends School 28 26 27 27 25 25 158t Charles - 4

Anne Arundel - 2 La Plata HS 17 11 13 15 16 12  84

Archbishop Spalding HS 19 16 21 22 17 18 113 Frederick - 5

Chesapeake Science Pt. PCS 20 21 20 20 26 17 124 Gov. Thomas Johnson HS 16 16 13 16 16 14  91

North County HS 17 11  9 18 14 16  85 Harford - 5

Severn School 21 17 19 25 20 22 124 Aberdeen HS 15 23       17     55

Baltimore - 3 C. Milton Wright HS 18 13 12 21 13     77

Beth Tfiloh HS 20 16 17 22 16 18 109 John Carroll School 21 15 27 24 21 20 128t

Calvert Hall College HS                      Howard - 4

Catonsville HS 22 20 20 22 22 24 130 Glenelg Country School 16 18 14 20 22     90

Concordia Preparatory School 17 13  9 18 16 11  84 Howard HS 20 19 22 22 20 18 121

Dulaney Sr. HS 21 18 14 20    13  86 Mount Hebron HS 25 25 25 27 25 15 142

Eastern Technical High School 22 22 21 20 16 16 117 River Hill HS 26 24 28 28 27 28 161t

Hereford HS 25 24 20 24 23 24 140 Montgomery - 7

Loyola Blakefield 20 15 17 17 17 11  97 Berman Hebrew Academy 21 17 17 22 23 18 118

Notre Dame Prep. 17 14 11 20 21 19 102 Montgomery Blair HS 27    29 26 30 25 137

Park School 27 23 25 28 24 23 150 Poolesville HS 27 30 30 30 30 30 177

Perry Hall Sr. HS 22 19 16 23 22 20 122 Takoma Park Middle Sch 28 30 28 30 30 28 174t

Sparrows Point HS 17                 17 Winston Churchill HS 26 23 27 25 26 22 149

St. Paul's School 19  7 11 13        50 Queen Annes - 6

Towson HS 26 27 28 25 25 25 156t The Gunston School 15 14  7           36

Baltimore City - 2 Saint Marys - 4

Baltimore Polytech. Inst. 22 21 23 24 22 23 135 Great Mills HS                      

Baltimore Sch for the Arts     7  3 12  7  4  33 Washington - 4

Boys' Latin School 21 16 22 23 21 23 126 St. James School 21 17  4 11 18     71

Bryn Mawr School 21 16 18 21 25 20 121 Wicomico - 6

Friends School of Baltimore 21  7              28 James Bennett HS 14 12 14  7 18     65

Mount St. Joseph HS 28 26 26 26 25 24 155t Salisbury School 19 15 20 22 21 13 110

Calvert - 4 Worcester - 6

Patuxent High School 16 10 14 13 22 12  87 Worcester Prep. Sch 21 20 19 20 23 22 125t

Carroll - 5

HIGH SCORING STUDENTS - CUMULATIVE

STUDENTS WITH A PERFECT SCORE

36Nathan S - Takoma Park Middle Sch 29Evan W - Takoma Park Middle Sch

35Douglas C - Mount Hebron HS 28Judah G - Berman Hebrew Academy

35Mitchell J - Sidwell Friends School 28Daniel H - Takoma Park Middle Sch

35Abrar S - Poolesville HS 28River Q - Takoma Park Middle Sch

35Oliver T - Park School 28Sophia S - Takoma Park Middle Sch

34Jonathan F - River Hill HS 27Jeffrey C - Eastern Technical High School

34Ian S - Towson HS 27Samuel D - Mount St. Joseph HS

33Kevin W - Takoma Park Middle Sch 27Areeb G - Takoma Park Middle Sch

32Nathan C - Takoma Park Middle Sch 27Anna G - Takoma Park Middle Sch

31Justin C - Takoma Park Middle Sch 27Elina L - Takoma Park Middle Sch

31Henry E - Loyola Blakefield 27Theo M - Sidwell Friends School

31Brian G - Winston Churchill HS 27Rose R - Towson HS

31Bradley G - Takoma Park Middle Sch 27Colton R - Baltimore Polytech. Inst.

30Oumarr B - Chesapeake Science Pt. PCS 27Andrew S - Takoma Park Middle Sch

30Jason L - Poolesville HS 27Kiki Z - Bryn Mawr School

30Nathan S - Sidwell Friends School 26Etan B - Sidwell Friends School

Justin C, Takoma Park Middle Sch Daniel L, Poolesville HS

Douglas C, Mount Hebron HS Nathan S, Takoma Park Middle Sch

Andrew C, Boys' Latin School Abrar S, Poolesville HS

Jonathan F, River Hill HS Pascal S, Poolesville HS

Anthony F, River Hill HS Oliver T, Park School

Bryan F, Poolesville HS Kevin W, Takoma Park Middle Sch

Brian K, Poolesville HS Jerry X, River Hill HS



HIGH SCORING SCHOOLS - CUMULATIVE

30Evan W - Takoma Park Middle Sch 26John B - C. Milton Wright HS

30Tyler Y - Towson HS 26Joseph F - Berman Hebrew Academy

29Andrew C - River Hill HS 26Megan G - Takoma Park Middle Sch

29Joshua H - Takoma Park Middle Sch 26Phillip G - Montgomery Blair HS

29Jack H - Mount St. Joseph HS 26Lucas L - Winston Churchill HS

29Daniel L - Poolesville HS 26Jack P - Mount St. Joseph HS

29Peter L - Park School 26Autumn Q - Takoma Park Middle Sch

29Jenna M - Towson HS 26Arjun S - Sidwell Friends School

29Solomon U - Takoma Park Middle Sch 26Jerry X - River Hill HS

177Poolesville HS 126Boys' Latin School

174Takoma Park Middle Sch 125Worcester Prep. Sch

161River Hill HS 124Chesapeake Science Pt. PCS

158Sidwell Friends School 124Severn School

156Towson HS 122Perry Hall Sr. HS

155Mount St. Joseph HS 121Bryn Mawr School

150Park School 121Howard HS

149Winston Churchill HS 118Berman Hebrew Academy

142Mount Hebron HS 117Eastern Technical High School

140Hereford HS 113Archbishop Spalding HS

137Montgomery Blair HS 110Salisbury School

135Baltimore Polytech. Inst. 109Beth Tfiloh HS

130Catonsville HS 102Notre Dame Prep.

128John Carroll School


